

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2587/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2025 in WP No. 35338/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]

SHRI GOPALDAS SHIKSHA PRASAR  
AVAM JAN KALYAN SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMEDICAL COUNCIL STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20953/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 15261/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20952/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Uddaish Palya, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : counsel appeared  
(appearance not given)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. A short adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the respondent.
2. List on 13.02.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR